GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:623
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2011

ROB IN UTTAR PRADESH
Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan for construction of Rail Overbridges (ROB) in Uttar Pradesh under the East Central Railways;
(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise;
(c) the steps taken/being taken for the said purpose including the details of the funds released as on date; and

(d) the time by which the construction is likely to be commenced?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRIK.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) No proposal has been received so far from State Government of Uttar Pradesh for the construction of Road Over Bridges on cost sharing basis on the railway lines under jurisdiction of East Central Railway.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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